09-20-1999

9.7.99 DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS

				F		ET ON TRADEMANTO		
TO THE ASSISTANT (		101148						
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.								
1. NAME OF CONVEY 1. Stephen C. LAPIN	ING PARTY(IES) (AS	SSIGNORS(S)):	2. Michael G.	CHILL	V/ANI	100		
3.			4.	. SULLI	VAIN	*S		
5.			6.					
7. ADDITIONAL NAME/S	Y OF CONVEYING D	ADTV/IEQ) ATTACL	8. IED2   TVEC   5	ZINO				
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHĖD? □YES ☑NO  2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:							
NAME: DSM N.V.	TVLL(O), FILOLIVII 10	TIVILILOT.						
ADDITIONAL NAME(S 3. NATURE OF CONV			; ⊠NO					
	nly one document for r		e copies of sam	e Assia	nment signed by diffe	rent inventors is one		
document)						TOTAL HITTOTALOIS IS ONE		
⊠ASSIGNMENT C	<del></del>				. DATE: October 30,	1997, November 5,		
☐CHANGE OF NA	<del></del>	ATE TRANSLATION	)N 19		1997			
SECURITY	MERGE							
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: ( <b>NOTE</b> : IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER <u>SEE ATTY!)</u>								
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR F					YES NO			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial	M#	1 <sup>st</sup> INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT N	10(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR		
no		II HOT HE WEIT !				if not in item 1		
	263284	LAPIN et al.						
<ol><li>Name &amp; Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:</li></ol>			6. NUMBER INVOLVED: APPLNS 1 + PATS = TOTAL 1					
Pillsbury Madison & S		!	7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)					
Intellectual Property G		!	ABOVE TO	OTAL x	\$40 = \$40	,		
1100 NEW YORK AVE NINTH FLOOR, EAST	•			MG.	-390 L78			
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20		ļ	ļ	<b>U-</b> ,	310 6 10			
5.5 ATTY DKT:			8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE					
5# <b>199</b> 9 <b>DBHH</b> ER4 0000023	501989 DBUBLER4 00000023 09390678 D874CON				INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO 21028 263284			
	ון 💆 טועטנפגע וי 📜 🕽	·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		C C 1311 .	Z 1020	263284		
C:581 MATTER NO.			dup. sheet not re		CLIENT NO.	MATTERNO		
C:581 MATTER NO.		IENT REF.			CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.		
9. STATEMENT AND S	6.00 OP CLI	IENT REF.	dup. sheet not re	equired				
STATEMENT AND S     To the best of my kn	GIGNATURE. sowledge and belief, the	IENT REF.	dup. sheet not re	equired				
9. STATEMENT AND S	GIGNATURE. sowledge and belief, the	IENT REF.	dup. sheet not re	equired correct	and any attached cop			
STATEMENT AND S     To the best of my kn	GIGNATURE. sowledge and belief, the	IENT REF.	dup. sheet not retired tion is true and the following true and the following true and the following true are the following true and the following true are the f	equired correct ber of p	and any attached cop	by is a true copy of		
STATEMENT AND S     To the best of my kn	GIGNATURE. sowledge and belief, the	IENT REF.	tion is true and 10. Total numl cover sheet, a	correct ber of p	and any attached cop ages <u>including</u> this ents and document			
9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kn the original documer	GIGNATURE. sowledge and belief, the	IENT REF.	dup. sheet not retired tion is true and the following true and the following true and the following true are the following true and the following true are the f	correct ber of p	and any attached cop ages <u>including</u> this ents and document	by is a true copy of		
9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kn the original documer  Attorney: Paul L. Sha	GIGNATURE. sowledge and belief, that.	IENT REF.	dup. sheet not re tion is true and 10. Total numl cover sheet, a (do not file dup	correct ber of p	and any attached cop ages <u>including</u> this ents and document	by is a true copy of		
9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kn the original documen	GIGNATURE. sowledge and belief, that.	he foregoing informat	tion is true and of the following true and o	correct ber of p ttachme	and any attached cop ages <u>including</u> this ents and document r sheet)	by is a true copy of		

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

PATENT

PAT-114X 1/99

**REEL: 010233 FRAME: 0872** 

Please return signed/recorded to: Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

## USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA						
executed with or after application						
Atty. Dkt	223041	D874				
	M#	Client Ref.				

NONPROVISIONAL

## ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

In the undersigned, to		Ten Dollars (\$10.0	00) and other good and	valuable consideration paid to each of			
INSERT	(1) Stephen C. LAPIN		1	2) Michael G. SULLIVAN			
NAME(S) OF	(3)			4)			
INVENTOR(S)	(5)						
in treat on (o)	(3)		<u> </u>	x box if continued on page 2			
the receipt and suffi and transfer(s) unto		cknowledged by ti	ne undersigned who at	the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)			
INSERT NAME(S) OF	DSM NV, Het Overloon 1, 6411 TE Heerlen, The Netherlands						
ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)							
W. ADDITIZOO(20)							
(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as							
TITLE OF INVENTION	PHOTOSENSITIVE RESIN COMPOSITION FOR RAPID PROTOTYPING AND A PROCESS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF 3-DIMENSIONAL OBJECTS						
NOTE → → (Complete	(A) even date herewit	h		s of the United States of America:			
line A, B and/or C)	(C) 🔀 in U.S. Appln. No.	08/855,720	filed	May 8, 1997			
AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;  AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  NOTE  The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro, of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.							
1): INVENT 1): Starter Name: 2)	TORS, Taken of Surper S	ee in	DATE SIGNED 10/30/97	Carol Donnelly			
Name:			-11/5/6/				
3)				$\theta$			
Name:			-				
4) Name:							
Name:							
5) Name:							
Name:							

CDC-114 9/96

PATENT REEL: 010233 FRAME: 0873